
 

 
 

 MIDDLEWICH HIGH SCHOOL 
HEIDI THURLAND BA (HONS 1ST CLASS) NPQH HEADTEACHER 

 

MIDDLEWICH HIGH SCHOOL 

KING EDWARD STREET, MIDDLEWICH, CHESHIRE, CW10 9BU 

www.middlewichhigh.cheshire.sch.uk   01606 288170 
 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

A special bus service is run by the School, to and from Winsford. As you live in the Winsford area, your 
child is eligible to use this service from September 2020.  If you would like your child to have a place 
on the Winsford bus service, please complete the below slip return to the school in the SAE provided, 
by Wednesday 24th June 2020.  

Due to the high demand for this service, we are unable to offer “occasional use” and due to limited 
places, we are offering these on a first come first served basis.  Places are offered on a full-time 
timetable, to be paid monthly, in advance, e.g. Block A, full payment of £72.54 per month.  The current 
timetable and fares are given below: 

Please note: prices may be subject to change  

BLOCK A                                                                                        TOTAL BLOCK PAYMENT 
Swanlow Lane Drive.                   at 7:55 a.m.      £72.54 Per Month 
Bennetts Court                      at 7.57 a.m.          £72.54 Per Month 
Moors Lane/Swanlow Avenue          at 8.00 a.m.      £72.54 Per Month 
BLOCK B 
School Lane/Swanlow Lane           at 8.02 a.m.      £69.09 Per Month 
Beeston Drive/St George Rd         at 8.04 a.m.      £69.09 Per Month 
Over Square (by McColls).              at 8.06 a.m.      £69.09 Per Month 
Nixon Drive/Basford Way              at 8.08 a.m.      £69.09 Per Month 
Nixon Drive/Grange Lane              at 8.09 a.m.      £69.09 Per Month 
High Street (near traffic lights before Guildhall) at 8.11 a.m.       £69.09 Per Month 
Middlewich High School                     at 8.25am 
BLOCK C    
Wharton Road, Phoenix                  at 8.05 a.m.      £62.18 Per Month 
Crook Lane (Wharton End).           at 8.07 a.m.      £62.18 Per Month 
Crook Lane (Station Rd End).        at 8.09 a.m.      £62.18 Per Month 
Middlewich Rd.  Road One            at 8.11 a.m.      £62.18 Per Month 
Middlewich Rd. opp. Seaton St.      at 8.13 a.m.      £62.18 Per Month 
Middlewich High School                     at 8.25 a.m.   

If your child is successful in securing a place on the Winsford Bus Service, you will receive confirmation 
along with a Payment Schedule, stating when payment is due. At the end of the school day, the bus 
leaves Middlewich at 3.15pm for the return journey, arriving at the end of the route at about 4.00pm. 
 
All children need to wear their seatbelts whilst travelling on the school bus. 
Behaviour of the highest standard is required on the bus. Misbehaviour on the bus is unacceptable 
and offending pupils will be barred from travelling. 
 
If you claim Free School Meals for your child, you may be eligible for help towards the cost of this 
service.  Please see link below; 

https://www.cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk/residents/education-and-learning/school-and-college-
transport/apply-for-travel-assistance.aspx 
 



 

 
 

  

MIDDLEWICH HIGH SCHOOL 

KING EDWARD STREET, MIDDLEWICH, CHESHIRE, CW10 9BU 

www.middlewichhigh.cheshire.sch.uk   01606 288170 
 

Application form for Winsford Bus Service – September 2020 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
I would like my child to use the school bus service from and to Winsford. 
 
Name of child ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Form_______ 
 
Email address (for confirmation of place) ______________________________________ 
 
 

Block A  Block B  Block C  
    
 
I understand that the bus is not available to use on an “occasional” basis and agree to pay according 
to the payment plan that I will receive in due course, this will be on a monthly payment plan. 
 
 
Parent/guardian Name………………………………………………………………… Date …………………………………………… 
 

 


